
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    West Fargo  (0) at Fargo South-Shanley  (7)
,  Tuesday, February 14, 2023

Fargo North and South High Schools
Fargo, North Dakota 

Arena:   Time: 7:05PM - 8:45PM
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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Fargo South-Shanley 
French, Dean  Coaches

 Starters
33 Noel Olsonawski    Sr  G
07 Ben Spanier    Sr  D
13 Will Hofer    Sr  D
29 John Lang    Sr  F
23 Sam Ovsak    Jr  F
19 Zach Boren    Sr  F

West Fargo 
Miller, Troy

 Starters
01 Gavan Norton    So  G
10 Ethan Spanier    Sr  D
20 Tate Magnuson    Sr  D
16 Colten Bossert    Sr  F
08 Chase Mattern    Jr  F
14 Seth Wigestrand    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Luke Alderson    Jr  F
03 Boden Meier    Jr  D
05 Trevor Moe    Sr  D
08 Chase Bry    Sr  F
09 Gus Elbert    So  D
10 Jordan French    Sr  F
14 Andrew Kankelfritz    Jr  D
15 Fisher Hannesson    Jr  F
17 Colten Nestler    Sr  F
18 Zach Skarperud    Jr  F
21 Camden Myers    Sr  D
22 Landon Meier    Jr  F
27 Jake Verwest    Jr  F
28 Max Kirkeby    Sr  G

02 Nolan Stone    So  W
03 Rylan Bredahl    So  D
04 Aiden Wolf    Sr  F
06 Aidan Sturn    Jr  F
07 Seth Nelson    Sr  F
09 Jaden Narlock    Sr  F
11 Ben Petrek    So  F
12 Zach Kasin    So  F
15 Tanner Wynn    Jr  D
18 Noah Diemer    Sr  D
19 Alex Arneson    So  D
21 Riley Prochnow    Sr  D
30 Owen Holum    Jr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

FSS

WF

 Shots on Goal

FSS

WF

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

FSS

WF

 15 

 9 

 1 

 0 

 11 

 7 

 2 

 0 

 13 

 4 

 4 

 0 

 39 

 20 

 7 

 0 

 Penalties  Power Plays

FSS

WF

 2 4:00 1 0:54  1  0  0 

 1 2:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

FSS- 33 Noel Olsonawski  

FSS- 28 Max Kirkeby  

WF- 01 Gavan Norton  

WF- 30 Owen Holum  

3 51:00 9 9 7 7 4 4  20  20

3 51:00 15 14 11 9 13 9  39  32

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Beaudry, Brandon
(Lin) Kurtz, Holden
(Ref) Harrie, Jeffrey
(Ref) Krabbenhoft, Scott

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  FSS 07 Ben Spanier   4:12  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

1 4:12 FSS ES 07 Ben Spanier 29 John Lang
2 1:48 FSS ES 17 Colten Nestler 27 Jake Verwest

FSS 13 Will Hofer Cross Checking (2) 2 12:44
2 16:08 FSS ES 19 Zach Boren 18 Zach Skarperud 29 John Lang

FSS 19 Zach Boren High Sticking (2) 3 3:47
3 9:21 FSS ES 22 Landon Meier 19 Zach Boren
3 12:10 FSS ES 18 Zach Skarperud 15 Fisher Hannesson 09 Gus Elbert

WF 08 Chase Mattern Cross Checking (2) 3 13:30
3 14:24 FSS PP 05 Trevor Moe 18 Zach Skarperud 19 Zach Boren
3 16:13 FSS ES 17 Colten Nestler

 End of Game


